# HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Hoffman Estates, Illinois

# **FORM OF PROPOSAL**

| Proposal of ARKREATION.  "BIDDER", (a) / (an) CORPORATION  (Corporation, Partnership.   | , hereinafter called the |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| "BIDDER", (a) / (an) CORPORATION  | ,                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| // ·   · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| individual) doing business as VARKREATION   | to Hoffman Estates       |  |  |  |  |  |
| Park District, hereinafter called the "OWNER."  |                          |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| * * *   |                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| The Bidder, in response to your advertisement for bids for <b>Supply and Installation of Playground Fall Surface at Victoria Park</b> having examined the Specifications and other Documents and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the proposed work (purchase/sale) including availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies and to construct the project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required under the Contract Documents of which this proposal is a part. |                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| Didden a described on a seriet of the following Address to 12.5   | afilia Oa taa t          |  |  |  |  |  |
| Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda, which are a part  | of the Contract          |  |  |  |  |  |
| Document: Numbers:  | ·                        |  |  |  |  |  |

# HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Hoffman Estates, Illinois

| Ple | ase list all of | the equipme | nt you wil | l be using o | on this spec | ific job. |  |
|-----|-----------------|-------------|------------|--------------|--------------|-----------|--|
| 1.  | FORK            | Lift        |            |              |              |           |  |
| 2.  | SKID            | STOOR       |            |              |              |           |  |
|     |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
|     |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| -   |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
|     |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 7.  |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 8.  |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 9.  |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 10  |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 11. |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
|     |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 13  |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 14. |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |
| 15. |                 |             |            |              |              |           |  |

## Site Security

The owner will provide a 6ft high chain link security fence around the entire work area. During the installation process of the playground the contractor shall be responsible for opening and closing gates associated with accessing the work area.

#### **Demolition**

D-1

Contractor to remove and dispose of properly, all existing ½" rubber mat material from victoria playground fall surface

Cost of S D-2

\*\*INCLUMENTALE\*\*

D-2

Contractor to remove and dispose of properly, all existing continuous membrane located below the ½ rubber surface and above the ground rubber tire chips.

Cost of S D-2

\$ Taken and above the ground rubber tire chips.

Total Cost of Demolition D-1, D-2

IN INSTAUL SINCLUSED

Ta INSTAN

## Supply and installation of new fall wearing surface

I-1-Option A

Contractor to relocate existing rubber tire chips in to square containment bags and fill in void areas with loose rubber chips. Level top surface and supply and install SMARTE synthetic green turf material. Glue and seam all turf edges and secure edge by excavating existing soil and roiling turf down below proposed finish grade. Backfill all edges to bury synthetic turf.

Or

### I-1-Option B

Contractor to grade existing rubber tile mulch material in an effort to establish a flat uniform surface. Proposed new rubber surface elevation shall meet existing concrete walks and paths to provide an ADA compliant surface. Any unused rubber tire material shall be removed from the site and disposed of properly by the contractor. The contractor shall supply and install a poured in place color rubber mulch surface with a cross section thickness of no less than 2 inches. Rubber granules shall be ½" -3/8" diameter. The surface shall be porous to allow water and air to move both up and down through the system.

Or

I-1-Option C Or approved equal. To be considered equal, the proposed system must have been in use for no less than three years and has no issues related to performance. Same A5 "B" Rut 11/2" Tuick

Please indicate which option is big priced by circling to appropriate option A B (C)

Total Cost Supply and installation of new fall wearing surface I-1

6,800 sq ft. X

| 193 | per sq ft. | = \$80,52750 |
| S/Gary/Bid//PG Install Shef, CanterPlace, Concrete PS, TC, BPC | 2.23.16 - Page 4 of 14

## Testing Fall system to conform with attenuation requirements

T-1 Contractor to field test completed fall surface according to ASTM F1292. Maximum rated results shall not exceed 100G - 500 HIC.

Total Cost Surface fall testing T-1

TOTAL BID PRICE Supply and install playground fall surfacing at Victoria Park(

(ALL YELLOW)

# **VOLUNTARY ALTERNATES**

The contractor is encouraged to provide Voluntary Alternates. All Voluntary Alternates must be a modification to the Base Bid and shall not be included in the Base Bid.

Description of Alternate Proposed (state any change in time required):

Add/Deduct

## **UNIT PRICES**

The following unit prices include overhead and profit, all labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment, all applicable taxes and fees, and utility and transportation services necessary to complete that unit of work and remain valid for the duration of the Contract.

Hourly wage for laborer

s 8000

Hourly wage for Supervisor

s 100000

Hourly rate 6-wheeler with driver

Hourly rate skid steel loader with operator

N/A #SSO PER DAY
FOR SKIN STORE

REWAL, I DAY MIN

Company: Address:

ARKREATION, INC

Date  $\frac{2/22}{}$ 

Signature

| Accompan   | ying this is a   | IFIED CO      | nozak   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Accompanying this is a CERTIFIED CHECK (Bid Bond, Certified Check, Bank Draft)   |  |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| In the amount of $FOUR THOSAWS + FIFTY \frac{00}{100} (Dollars)$   |  |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| (\$\frac{4,050}{600}\$) being five percent (5%) of the Base Contract Bid, the same being subject to forfeiture in the event of default by the undersigned.   |  |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| In submitting this bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the Owner to reject any and all bids and it is agreed that this bid may not be withdrawn during the period of days in the Contract Documents. |  |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| The Bidder hereby certifies:   |  |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| A.   | That this bid is genuine and is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any                        |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| B.   | agreement or rules of any group<br>That he has not directly or indir<br>a false or sham bid.   |               | , organization or corporation.<br>or solicited any other bidder to put in |  |  |  |  |
| C.   |  | uced any pers | on, firm, or corporation to refrain from                                  |  |  |  |  |
| D.   | That he has not sought by collusion or otherwise to obtain for him any   |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| E.   | advantage over any other bidder or over the "Owner."  That he will comply with all provisions of the Prevailing Wage Ordinance #O-15-06 adopted by the Hoffman Estates Park District.      |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| F.   | That he is in compliance with the Criminal Code Act of 1961, Article 33E-11, Public Contracts, and Public Act 85-1295.   |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| G.   | That all materials, methods and workmanship shall conform to the drawings, specifications, manufacturer's standards and specifications, and all applicable Codes and Standards.            |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| H.   | H. The bidder understands that the Hoffman Estates Park District looks favorably on<br>minority businesses as sub-contractors for supplies, equipment, labor services and<br>construction. |               |   |  |  |  |  |
| HOFFMAN  | ESTATES PARK DISTRICT  | FIRM NAM      | E PARKREATION INC.  27 E PALATINE RO  PROSPECT HOIGHTS, IL 847-419-7744   |  |  |  |  |
| BY:  | (Sign and Date)  | ADDRESS       | 27 E PALATINE RO  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |               | PROSPECT HOLOMOTS, IL   |  |  |  |  |
| BY:  | (Sign and Date)  | PHONE         | 847-419-7744 60010  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | EMAIL:        | JOHN O PARKREATION. C   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | BY:           | John Salvet   |  |  |  |  |